3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-011438 09AU62016 | KH | LZ
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 19002531 s 178 et
D ECR-19-004225 15MAR2019 | JAH | GB
22663211 a FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-23-187379 185EP2023 | JWC | ROY
2266321-7 a FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2266321-1 a TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2266321-? F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2266321-% - SEE CRIMP TOOLING KITS BELOW -
APPLICATOR DATA SART NO | REV gﬁg c&vﬁm SlﬁﬁﬁggRI%%ﬁﬁEsN ANVIL
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
R 0 SVEE : 7-2266321-7 | B 22 AWG 9-1633609-5| 4-456401-4 |2-2119582-1| 1633916-6
oL mm 7-2266321-8 | B | 24-26 AWG 9-1633609-4| 4-456401-4 |2-2119582-1| 1633916-6
STABTLIZER|1.07 mm [.042] F
INSULATION|[2.79 mm [.110] - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 s
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: MINIT AMP-IN TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
A 45-5 21 mm [ 175-.205 [N] 1 02-2 54 mm [ 040~ 100 IN] STABILIZER - - W W W W 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL 114-1016 - - CRIMP HEIGHT_ - - W W W W 2079764- WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
appLIcaTIoNEL — e lenT /N | [0 [T T [ 1| 21190831 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
SPECTFTICATION - - i . - - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
é [E - - (R 21195801 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINALS APPLIED B
= - - | - P844940-1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL AAA I I R | 9-1633609-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1179
3-640401- | JN/INN T | - LT [ T | 1 | 1| 9-1633609-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1178
- |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
S R N | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
S R N | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE Ly CRIMP HEICHT @y STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT | o J LT T 149588870 [SPACER, CRIMPER oc
ST7E Fg:& mm [ INCH] 1 CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING RN | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
N\ 22 AWG 0.89+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] |1.0240.05 (0.40+.002) 6.7 o vty 2riora0-t JTAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6 /
T\ 24-26 ANG 0.74+/-0.05 [.029+/-.002] _ |1.0240.05 (0.40%.002) 6.5 | - lejeje 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 06
S R N I R N | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
S R N I R N | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
[ 1] *WARNI NG S B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | - [a[aa 4] 21680835-3 [SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
Lﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGES | WIRE ol/Zt. CRIMP HEIOHT REFERENCE — | f 1 f 21?252291 EEEB iz& HEREAEEES e jg
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO —— T 119653-1 TFEFD CAM POST TEED B
§Eg§£%g(g;Uig%ngk%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N B 1 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . R 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 24272, B - 1 1 1 1 18036072 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8& X 25) 41
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S AL B 1 46946--4 STOP, WIRE 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l - 1212 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - |2 | 2| 2| 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S L B AR c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP OUIDE 29
S R N | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ) -
TR ARV Tl | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
S R N I R N | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
zf: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SET UP THE APPLICATOR FOR THE 24 OR 26 AWG WIRE USING I[TEM 178. S 2 I R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
THE ADDITIONAL WIRE CRIMPER ITEM 179 NEEDS TO BE SENT WITH THE APPLICATOR TO
CeTue e oo e war S R N | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A i R A | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
ITEMS 179 TO BE USED WITH 22 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED S R I I I | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
WETRAPPLICATOR. RN 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
zf: ITEMS 178 TO BE USED WITH 24-26 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED N - 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
WITH APPLICATOR. N | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| L] | 1633916-6  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - | - - - |
- - | - - - 6
S R N | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S R N | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N L] | 2-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
S R N | [-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER ’
N | L] | 4-456401-4  |CRIMPER, WIRE .042 F PREMIUM /
181-77-72)-71| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 187 SUB0RcT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN SJUNEZ20T4 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOF F N ER TE COHHGC* VI *y
CHTK Ll 4JUNE20T4 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 4JUNE20 T4 [ name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : —
Tt o 7 Applicator
ShQWﬁ O N Sh€€+3 W Q{ 4 & 2 OTr 4 @Egitg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO . R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266321 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETT

ANTCAL

NG POST TTON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL

A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

S

EE SHEET 1

o

—= =7 .2REF

44.99x£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=

L

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

124t lon | DWN SJUNEZ0 14

HOFFNER C_ TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN AJUNE2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 4JUNE20 T4 [ name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . ey
Lre % Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 @Eéiti : ]
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS - A (| o0r7e (G=226632
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET 1
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266321-1 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266321-7 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2266321-x - SEE CRIMP TOOLING KITS BELOW -
APPLICATOR DATA SART NO | REV WIRE WIRE STABILIZER| INSULATION L
CRIMP ST17r TvPr ST7ZE CRIMPER CRIMPER CRIMPER
WTRT 0 e L 040 = 7-2266321-7 22 AWG 9-1633609-5| 4-456401-4 [2-2119582-1] 1633916-6
STABIL17ER | 0 o L 040 - 7-2266321-8 24-26 AWG 9-1633609-4| 4-456401-4 [2-2119582-1] 1633916-6
INSULATION|2.79 mm [.110] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: MINI AMP-IN TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
— T n - 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
4.45-5.21 mm [.175-.205 IN] 1.02-2.54 mm [.040-.100 INJ STABILIZER _
7 CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
AL e ~ IRt /2\ “ [T [ 1| 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATION CRIMP HEIGHT
SPECIFICATION B 1 1 77W802377 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X A.O ZAW
=
é;I__[}f_ 5 - - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2?39
TERMINALS APPLIED D AA{ - | - PRALYL0 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL :ﬁ% ! | | 9-1633609-> |CRIMPER, WIRE [ /9
SRITIE AN T~ 1 | 1 | 9-1633609-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 178
- |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | | 2168083-8 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS K M4 X 16 144
T - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 143
%;E =] CRIW{NQEGW ARt %Eg@EEH&GQ%HNG B 2719653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
b il - | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
I 27 AWG 0.89+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 1. 02+0.05 (0. 404+.002) 6.7 _ | | 1803516 -1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- | | P8A490T 1 POST . LOCKING 98
- | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- | | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
[ 1] *WARNING T2 2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS. 2 x 188 56
INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AN necominoes sonne anre SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - [ [T 13386851 [PAWL, FEED 56
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ~ ! f zﬁgégzgw EEE@ m HQREAEE%“-O jg
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOL ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR :
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ‘ - 1 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . I I 169465-4  |STOP. WIRE 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 T 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 207 33
/A\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE ?9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - w w 1558883 SPACER. CRIMPER 3
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - W W 1320928-¢ STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | c166089-¢  |5CR, SHT AD AP, Hofly, M4 K 8.0 c
. DOCUMENT, 101735000» B 2 2 171802872 WASHER, FLAT, REG MA 20
- | | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SET UP THE APPLICATOR FOR THE 24 OR 26 AWG WIRE USING ITEM 178, w . i i 2119806 - 1 INSERT . SHEAR 13
THE ADDITIONAL WIRE CRIMPER ITEM 179 NEEDS TO BE SENT WITH THE APPLICATOR TO :
CRIMP THE 22 AWG WIRE. - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
A - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
ITEMS 179 TO BE USED WITH 22 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED - -
T | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - | | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁ: [TEMS 178 TO BE USED WITH 24-26 AWG ONLY. ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED 1 | | | 1633916-6  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
WITH APPLICATOR. - - - - - 7
- - - - - 6
- | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK K CRIMPER SPACER 4
\| | | | 2-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | | -455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| | | | | 4-456401-4 |CRIMPER. WIRE .042 F PREMIUM /
-78|-771-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 3JUNEZ2O014 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK CLBIN AJUNE2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 4JUNE2014 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Do T 7 Applicator
ShOWm O N Sh@@%s 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @Egitg : APPLICAT ION SPEC )
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266321 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

7

——==—"/2.2REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) \ s
* ‘I’ ] R ‘Ib““
L \ 3596#?0»05

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I
REF
eaMEF ;f%i?ﬂ /////J'.

N

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R SRR R e et o o JJUNEZDTA a— TE TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 4JUNE20 T4 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; TJUNE? 014 [nave ‘
- LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e & Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg R e
MATERIAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266321
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e E

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



